0 8/28/01 CONTROL ISSUE N00632
Rev. Date DESC. ECR(s)/ECN(s)   Chgd by Appvd by DATE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
ST. LOUIS MUSIC, INC.
SLM Electronics
Signatures: Date: 11880 Borman Drive, St. Louis, MO  63146
Drawn: WFB 8/27/01
Checked:   First Used On:                 SVPBSPa
Released:
Tolerance: Drawing Size: A Drawing Title:      BASS PREAMP PWA
Drawing Type: PL
Class Code:  Drawing No.:                   07-542-PL
Scale:  N/A
DOCUMENT No. :
SLM ElectronicsSLM ElectronicsSLM ElectronicsSLM Electronics PARTS LIST 07-542-PL
ASSEMBLY PART # 07-542-02  REVISION 0
ITEM P/N QTY DESC VALUE LABEL
PWB1 06A542-01 1 SVPBSPa RAW BOARD
C5 10-104-41 1 .1uF 400V [10% TOL] 0.1
C31 10-332-01 2 .0033 uF [20% TOL] UL/VDE DISK 0.0033
C32
C7 10-473-10 1 047 uF 400V [10% TOL] WIMA MTLPOLY 0.047
C16 10A101-21 2 100 pF 200V 10% NPO 100 pF
C29
C2 10A103-11 1 .01 uF 100V 10% X7R 0.01
C1 10A104-01 6 .1 uF 50V 10% X7R 0.1
C4
C14
C19
C49
C57
C24 10A152-11 1 .0015 uF 100V 10% X7R 0.0015
C11 10A153-01 2 .015 uF 50V 10% X7R 0.015
C28
C55 10A223-01 1 .022 uF 50V 10% X7R 0.022
C25 10A332-01 2 .0033 uF 100V 10% X7R 0.0033
C27
C15 10A471-11 3 470 pF 100V 5% NPO 470 pF
C17
C21
C10 10A472-11 1 .0047 uF 100V 10% X7R 0.0047
C12 10A473-11 8 .047 uF 100V 10% X7R 0.047
C18
C20
C41
C42
C43
C44
C45
C56 10A474-01 1 .47 uF 50V 20% X7R 0.47
C59 10A560-21 1 56 pF 200V 5% NPO 56 pF
C26 10A682-01 1 .0068 uF 100V 10% X7R 0.0068
C9 10R103-03 1 .01 uF 100V 10% RAD POLY 0.01
C54 10R104-03 1 .1 uF 100V 10% RAD POLY 0.1
C6 10R221-04 1 20 pF 400V 10% Z5F DISK RADIAL TAPE 220 pF
C8 10R222-02 1 .0022 uF 100V 10% RAD POLY 0.0022
C33 12-107-94 1 100 uF 350V 20% EL 100
C35 12-108-32 2 1000 uF 35V 20% EL 1000
C36
C34 12-476-42 1 47 uF 450V 20% EL 47
C13 12R105-50 4 1 uF 50V 20% EL 1
C30
C39
C40
C23 12R105-51 3 1 uF 50V 20% EL NP
C58
SECTION 1 OF 1 Page 1
DOCUMENT No. :
SLM ElectronicsSLM ElectronicsSLM ElectronicsSLM Electronics PARTS LIST 07-542-PL
ASSEMBLY PART # 07-542-02  REVISION 0
ITEM P/N QTY DESC VALUE LABEL
C60
C37 12R106-35 3 10 uF 35V 20% EL 10
C38
C51
C22 12R225-51 5 2.2 uF 50V 20% EL NP 2.2
C46
C47
C50
C52
C48 12R226-81 2 22 uF 50V 20% EL NP 22
C53
J19 17-101-16 1 16 PIN HEADER .1 SPCNG DUAL TO OUTPUT BD
J14 17-105-03 2 .1  ST POL LOCK MLSS100-3  HEADER TO TUBE BD
J15 TO MAIN BD